

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4499/2015

Smt Padma Devi

----Appellant

Versus

Puran

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Yogesh Kairwal on behalf of
Mr. Sandeep Mathur

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

10/11/2025

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant(s) to file two sets of fresh notices for service upon unserved sole respondent, failing which the present civil miscellaneous appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

If this order is complied with, in the stipulated time, office to issue one set of fresh notice by ordinary post and another by registered post, to the sole respondent, returnable within two weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J